BODAS Controllers RC Series 30
Interconnection Kits
 RA 95475, edition: 10.2014, Bosch Rexroth Corp.
Features
 ▶ Connector kits for RC (Series-30)
 ▶ Connector kit for the RC4-5
 ▶ Pre-assembled wire kits (Series-30)
 ▶ Pre-assembled wire kits RC4-5

 Interconnection Kits | BODAS Controllers RC Series 30  3
 RA 95475, edition: 10.2014, Bosch Rexroth Corp.
Ordering information
Connection kits (Series 30 controllers, except RC4-5)
Designation Description Controller Options Material No.
BCK1-96-L 96 pin carrier,
pin lock, pin cover
RC12-10
RC20-10
RC28-14
RC36-20
BCK1-96-CONTACTS
BWK1-18-2-10BK
R978730365
BCK1-58-R 58 pin carrier,
pin locks, pin cover
RC12-10
RC20-10
RC28-14
RC36-20
BCK1-58-CONTACTS
BWK1-18-2-10BK
BWK1-16-10-2BK
BWK2-16-2-3RD
R978730366
Connector kits (Series 30 controller, RC4-5)
Designation Description Controller Options Material No.
BCK2-56-R 56 pin carrier,
pin locks, pin cover,
holding plate
RC4-5 BCK2-56-CONTACTS
BWK3-18-2-10BK
BWK3-18-5-4BK
BWK4-18-5-4BK2RD
R978730367
4 BODAS Controllers RC Series 30 | Interconnection Kits
Bosch Rexroth Corp., RA 95475, edition: 10.2014
Ordering information
Wire kits (Series 30 controllers, except RC4-5)
Designation Description Wire
Gauge
Length
(meter) Qty. Material No.
BWK1-18-2-10BK Signal wire –
use on PINS 101-196, 207-258
18 2 10 R978730358
BWK1-16-10-2BK Ground wire –
use on PIN 202
16 10 2 R978730359
BWK2-16-2-3RD Power wire –
use on PINS 201, 203-206
16 2 3 R978730360
Contact kits (Series 30 controllers, except RC4-5)
Designation Description Connector Material No.
BCK1-96-CONTACTS 96 un-crimped pins for
Series-30 controller connector
(except RC4-5)
BCK1-96-L R978057363
BCK1-58-CONTACTS 58 un-crimped pins for
Series-30 controller connector
(except RC4-5)
Includes PWR & GND
BCK1-58-R R978057364